Interest and other charges 168,864 -   -   (168,864)

   Total governmental activities
   and primary government 11,584,581$   1,077,485$  5,292,000$   (5,215,096)

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general
   purposes 6,164,510
   Other taxes 194,625
   Grants and contributions not restricted
   to specific programs 2,371,689
   Unrestricted investment earnings 178,906
   Miscellaneous 1,090,107

   Total general revenues, not including transfers 9,999,837
   Transfers 0
   Total general revenues and transfers 9,999,837

   Change in net position 4,784,741

Net position, beginning as
   previously reported 39,181,838
Prior period adjustment (Note 2-14) 468,403
Net position, beginning as
   restated 39,650,241

Net position, ending 44,434,982$

Program Revenues

-15-

   TOWN OF MINT HILL, NORTH CAROLINA   Exhibit 3

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2013

Total
Storm Capital Non-Major Governmental

General Water Projects Funds Funds
ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 5,184,447$   1,039,178$   -$   352,739$   6,576,364$
   Restricted cash and cash equivalents 759,130 -   -   -   759,130
   Taxes receivable 323,831   -   -   -   323,831
   Accounts receivable (net) 61,390   -   -   -   61,390
   Due from other funds (97,673) 97,673   -   -   -
   Due from other governments 536,739 20,287 -   557,026
   Prepaid expenses 34,470 -   -   34,470

Total assets 6,802,334$   1,157,138$  -$   352,739$   8,312,211$

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,302,987$   36$   -$   -$   1,303,023$

Total liabilities 1,302,987   36   -   -   1,303,023

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
   Property taxes receivable 323,831   323,831
   Auto taxes and fees receivable 61,389   61,389
   Unearned revenue 109,551 109,551

Total deferred inflows of resources 494,771 -   -   -   494,771

FUND BALANCES
   Non-Spendable
   Prepaid expenses 34,470 -   -   -   34,470
   Restricted
   Stabilization by state statute 439,066   -   -   -   439,066
   Streets - Powell Bill 759,130   -   -   -   759,130
   Committed
   Environmental projects -   1,157,102   -   -   1,157,102
   Tourism 253,475 -   -   -   253,475
   Capital projects -   -   -   352,739   352,739
   Assigned
   Subsequent year's expenditures 701,779   -   -   -   701,779
   Unassigned 2,816,656   -   -   -   2,816,656

Total fund balances 5,004,576   1,157,102   -   352,739   6,514,417

Total fund balances, deferred inflows
   of resources and fund balances 6,802,334$   1,157,138$  -$   352,739$   8,312,211$

Major Funds

-16-

TOWN OF MINT HILL, NORTH CAROLINA   Exhibit 3,
   Continued

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of
Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2013

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
   (Exhibit 1) are different because:

Total fund balance- governmental funds 6,514,417$